Contact: Anne Paulk www.RestoredHopeNetwork.org Phone (503) 927-0869 anne@restoredhopenetwork.org



## For Immediate Release

## Courageous Christian Leaders Stand with Restored Hope Network

Announcing Restored Hope Network's Board of Reference

Portland, Oregon May 6, 2013: Restored Hope Network is pleased to announce its Restored Hope Board of Reference comprised of strong, competent and fearless leaders who choose to stand with the new ministry and the truth that Jesus still transforms lives in conformity to God's will. They are Dr. Randy Alcorn, Eternal Perspectives Ministries; Dr. Matthew Barber, Liberty Counsel; Steve Berger, Grace Chapel Nashville; Dr. Michael L. Brown, Fire School of Ministry; Dr. D.A. Carson, Trinity Evangelical Divinity School; Fr. Paul Check, Courage; Dr. Robert A. Gagnon, Pittsburg Theological Seminary; Rev. Jim Garlow, Skyline Wesleyan Church; Dr. June Hunt, Hope For The Heart; Dr. Juan Martinez, Fuller Theological Seminary; Dr. Joseph Nicolosi, NARTH; Dr. Ray Ortlund, Jr., The Gospel Coalition; Janet Parshall, host of Moody syndicated radio "In The Market"; Leanne Payne, Pastoral Care Ministries; Georgene Rice, The Georgene Rice Show; Mat Staver, Liberty Counsel; and Christopher West, Theology of the Body Institute.

"I want to personally thank you for your strong, yet compassionate biblical position. The 'truth in love' directive from Scripture is not an opt in/opt out clause," Janet Parshall said. "It is a mandate for the believer and it requires some maturity and real biblical balance. RHN is doing that in an exemplary fashion."

Restored Hope Network is holding its second annual national conference: "Restoring Hope: The Truth that Transforms" June 21- 22 in Oklahoma City. For information about the conference and to register, go to <a href="https://www.RestoredHopeNetwork.org">www.RestoredHopeNetwork.org</a>.

**Founded in July 2012, Restored Hope** is a membership governed network dedicated to restoring hope to those broken by sexual and relational sin, especially those impacted by homosexuality. We proclaim that Jesus Christ has life-changing power for all who submit to Christ as Lord; we also seek to equip His church to impart that transformation.

###

For more information or for interviews with Board Chairman Andrew Comiskey, Network Coordinator

Courageous Christian Leaders Stand with Restored Hope Network Anne Paulk, or board member Robert Gagnon of the Pittsburg Theological Seminary, contact:

anne@RestoredHopeNetwork.org.

Page 2